
Assembling Instruction & Parts List    

Item No. 
62300

Pos. No. Description Measurement Quantity Item No.

Pos. 1 Upper front part incl. door 699 × 351 × 25 mm 1 62300-10

Pos. 2 Bottom front part 699 × 351 × 25 mm 1 62300-11

Pos. 3 Left side panel 35 × 762 × 374 mm 1 62300-30

Pos. 4 Right side panel 35 × 762 × 374 mm  1 62300-31

85 × 78 × 45 cmnatura small animal hutch with outdoor run

1. Connect the both front parts with the side panel s. 2. Now screw together back walls and side panels.

130103 TRIXIE Heimtierbedarf GmbH & Co. KG 81860

Pos. 4 Right side panel 35 × 762 × 374 mm  1 62300-31

Pos. 5 Upper back wall 769 × 381 × 12 mm 1 62300-20

Pos. 6 Bottom back wall 769 × 322 × 12 mm 1 62300-21

Pos. 7 Ramp 543 × 18 × 157 mm 1 62300-41

Pos. 8 Drawer batten 25 × 15 × 348 mm 2 62300-42

Pos. 9 Drawer with plastic inlay 696 × 50 × 372 mm 1 62300-40

Pos. 10 Partition (2 parts)
8 × 230 × 347 mm
8 × 119 × 347 mm

1/1 62300-32

1. Connect the both front parts with the side panel s. 2. Now screw together back walls and side panels.

3. Put in the both drawer battens.
4. Put in the ramp and screw it. 

(top and lower back wall)8 × 119 × 347 mm

Pos. 11 Roof, including hinges 845 × 35 × 450 mm 1 62300-50

A M4 × 60 8/1

B M4 × 30 13/1

C M4 × 40 1/1

D M3 × 16 2/1

Check strap for roof 1

Small parts

Countersunk screw
62300-60

(top and lower back wall)

5. Insert the drawer with plastik inlay. 6. Insert t he partitions.

 

7. Finally fasten the roof with the hinges. 8. Screw  the check strap.

130103 TRIXIE Heimtierbedarf GmbH & Co. KG 81860


